Time Allowed : 1¼ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 100Time Allowed : 1¼ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 100Time Allowed : 1¼ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 100Time Allowed : 1¼ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 100
Number of Pages in this Booklet : 32323232 Number of Questions in this Booklet : 50505050
Signature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of Invigilator
1. (Signature) .........................................
     (Name) ................................................
2. (Signature) .........................................
     (Name) ................................................
Seat No.

(D) Thomas Carlyle
17.
(i)
(ii)
(iii)
(iv) 73  74
(A) (i), (ii) , (iii), (iv)
(B) (i), (ii) , (iii), (iv)
(C) (i), (ii), (iii), (iv)
(D) (i), (ii), (iii) , (iv)
18. (Bureaucracy)
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.
JAN - 15218/II—BJAN - 15218/II—BJAN - 15218/II—BJAN - 15218/II—B
19. Which one of the following principles
of organisation requires that every
member of an organisation should

(ii) Four Worlds Model
(iii) Relative Deprivation
(iv) Conflict Transformation
List-IIList-IIList-IIList-II
(Authors)(Authors)(Authors)(Authors)
(a) Ted Robert Gurr
(b) John Galtung
(c) John Burton
(d) Dennis Sandole
Codes :Codes :Codes :Codes :
(i) (ii) (iii) (iv)
(A) (b) (d) (a) (c)
(B) (c) (d) (a) (b)
(C) (d) (a) (b) (c)
(D) (c) (a) (d) (b)
13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.
JAN - 15218/II—BJAN - 15218/II—BJAN - 15218/II—BJAN - 15218/II—B
22. Which of the following is a correct
statement with regard to Indus
Water Treaty of 1960 between India

(D) Asian Development Bank
23.
(i)
(ii)
(iii)
(iv)
(A) (i), (iv), (iii), (ii)
(B) (iv), (iii), (i), (ii)
(C) (iii), (iv), (i), (ii)
(D) (ii), (i), (iv), (iii)
24.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.
JAN - 15218/II—BJAN - 15218/II—BJAN - 15218/II—BJAN - 15218/II—B
25. Which of the following statement/s
is/are correct ?
(i) Special UN Fund for Economic

IIII
(i)
(ii)
(iii)
(iv)
IIIIIIII
(a)
(b)
(c)
(d)
(i) (ii) (iii) (iv)
(A) (d) (a) (b) (c)
(B) (b) (a) (d) (c)
(C) (c) (d) (b) (a)
(D) (b) (c) (d) (a)
17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.
JAN - 15218/II—BJAN - 15218/II—BJAN - 15218/II—BJAN - 15218/II—B
27. Choose the incorrect statement
regarding propositions of Dependency
Theory :

IIII
(a)
(b)
(c)
(d)
IIIIIIII
(1)
(2)
(3)
(4)
(a) (b) (c) (d)
(A) (3) (2) (1) (4)
(B) (3) (4) (1) (2)
(C) (2) (1) (4) (3)
(D) (1) (2) (3) (4)
19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.
JAN - 15218/II—BJAN - 15218/II—BJAN - 15218/II—BJAN - 15218/II—B
29. Match List-I with List-II and select
the correct answer by using the codes
given below :

IIII
(a)
(b)
(c)
(d)
IIIIIIII
(1) 1713
(2) 1814
(3) 1919
(4) 1648
(a) (b) (c) (d)
(A) (1) (2) (3) (4)
(B) (4) (3) (2) (1)
(C) (4) (1) (2) (3)
(D) (4) (2) (1) (3)
21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.
JAN - 15218/II—BJAN - 15218/II—BJAN - 15218/II—BJAN - 15218/II—B
32. When the ‘Uniting for Peace’
resolution was adopted by the UN
General Assembly ?

34.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
35.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
36.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.
JAN - 15218/II—BJAN - 15218/II—BJAN - 15218/II—BJAN - 15218/II—B
37. By which of the following methods
the American federation was
formed ?

solve the water dispute between :
(A) India and China
(B) India and Bhutan
(C) India and Bangladesh
(D) India and Nepal
39.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
40.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
25 [P.T.O.25 [P.T.O.25 [P.T.O.25 [P.T.O.
JAN - 15218/II—BJAN - 15218/II—BJAN - 15218/II—BJAN - 15218/II—B
41. Which of the following a group
of contemporary political thinkers
are staunch supporters of

IIIIIIII
(1)
(2)
(3)
(4)
(a) (b) (c) (d)
(A) (4) (3) (1) (2)
(B) (1) (2) (4) (3)
(C) (3) (1) (2) (4)
(D) (2) (4) (3) (1)
44.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
27 [P.T.O.27 [P.T.O.27 [P.T.O.27 [P.T.O.
JAN - 15218/II—BJAN - 15218/II—BJAN - 15218/II—BJAN - 15218/II—B
45. Match List-I with List-II and select
the correct answer by using the codes
given below the list :

IIII
(a)
(b)
(c)
(d)
IIIIIIII
(1)
(2)
(3)
(4)
(a) (b) (c) (d)
(A) (2) (3) (4) (1)
(B) (4) (2) (1) (3)
(C) (1) (4) (3) (2)
(D) (3) (1) (4) (2)
29 [P.T.O.29 [P.T.O.29 [P.T.O.29 [P.T.O.
JAN - 15218/II—BJAN - 15218/II—BJAN - 15218/II—BJAN - 15218/II—B
47. Give the correct answer by using the
codes given below :
Assertion (A) :Assertion (A) :Assertion (A) :Assertion (A) :

of (A)
(B) Both (A) and (R) are true but
(R) is not the correct explanation
of (A)
(C) (A) is true but (R) is false
(D) (R) is true but (A) is false
48.
(A)(A)(A)(A)
(R)(R)(R)(R)
(A) (A) (R)
(R) (A)
(B) (A) (R)
(R) (A)
(C) (A) (R)
(D) (R) (A)
31 [P.T.O.31 [P.T.O.31 [P.T.O.31 [P.T.O.
JAN - 15218/II—BJAN - 15218/II—BJAN - 15218/II—BJAN - 15218/II—B
49. According to David Easton Political
System has certain key aspects.
Identify the correct aspects :